

Connecticut State University System

Board of Trustees



RESOLUTION

concerning

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS CENTER

AT

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

October 6, 1995

WHEREAS, The Interim President of Central Connecticut State University has evaluated the work of the International Affairs Center, as required by Trustees Resolution 90-20, and

WHEREAS, The President of the Connecticut State University System has reviewed the report and recommends the continuation of the International Affairs Center, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That on the recommendation of the President of the Connecticut State University System, the Board of Trustees accepts the report and concurs in the continuation of the Center, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees requires that the President of Central Connecticut State University submit to the President of the CSU System an evaluation of the continuing operation of the International Affairs Center, including a financial report, by September 1, 2000, and that this evaluation be shared with the Trustees.

A Certified True Copy:

William J. Cibes, Jr. President